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State Board Accepts Settlement Agreement 
 
At its meeting on July 22, 2009 the Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and 
Surveyors accepted a settlement agreement from Carmen Conglose Jr., P.S. a resident of Youngstown, 
Ohio. 
 
In June 2008 the Board received information indicating that Conglose, the former Deputy Director of Public 
Works in Youngstown, Ohio, had been found guilty after he pled no contest to one count of Soliciting or 
Receiving Improper Compensation in Youngstown Municipal Court. The conviction constituted violations of 
Ohio Revised Code Sections 4733.20 (A)(2), (4) and (5) and OAC 4733-35-01 and 4733-35-02 and 4733.22.   
 
The settlement agreement precludes Carmen Conglose Jr. from any further violations of federal, state and 
local laws, and all laws and rules governing the practice of surveying. In the settlement agreement Conglose 
agreed to pay a $2000.00 fine and receive a public reprimand. 
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